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TO: Members of the Florida Legislature 

 

FROM: Andy Gardiner, President of the Senate 

Steve Crisafulli, Speaker of the House of Representatives 

 

SUBJECT: 2015-2016 Interim Committee Meeting Schedule 

 

DATE: June 19, 2015 

 

 

In preparation for the 2016 Regular Legislative Session, please be advised the schedule for 

interim committee meetings of the Florida Legislature are as follows: 

 

 Wednesday, September 16 through Friday, September 18 

 Monday, October 5 through Friday, October 9 

 Monday, October 19 through Friday, October 23 

 Monday, November 2 through Friday, November 6 

 Monday, November 16 through Friday, November 20 

 Monday, November 30 through Friday, December 4 

 

The Regular Session will convene on Tuesday, January 12, 2016. 

 

 

 

 


